
SMART Recovery Board of Directors 2007 
 
 

Thomas Horvath, Ph.D. PRESIDENT (07) 
8950 Villa La Jolla Dr.  
Suite B214 
La Jolla, CA 92037-1708 
Tel:  858-455-0042 ex. 222 
E-mail:  tom.horvath@pyrysys.com

Michler Bishop, Ph.D. VICE PRESIDENT (07) 
The Albert Ellis Institute  
45 East 65th Street 
New York, NY 10021 
Tel:  212-535-0822 (Work) 
E-mail:  FMBishop@aol.com 
 

John J. Boren, Ph.D. SECRETARY (07) 
2409 Shallowford Lane 
Chapel Hill, NC 27517-8941 
Tel:  919-408-0121 
E-mail:  JohnB2409@gmail.com

Joseph Gerstein, M.D. TREASURER (07) 
400 Highland Street 
Weston, MA 02493 
Tel:  781-891-8667 (Home 
E-mail:  jgerstein@hotmail.com
 

Elaine Appel  
P.O. Box 405 
Newton, MA 02456-0405 
Tel:  781-647-0238 (Home/work) 
E-mail:  ElaineAppel@yahoo.com

Barry Grant  
Director, Work Release & Educational 
Development:  Community Education Centers 
271 Chadwick Avenue 
Newark, NJ 07108 
E-mail:  able2see@verizon.net
 
 

Tom Litwicki 
OPCF 
4501 E. 5th Street 
Tucson, AZ 85711 
Phone:  520-546-0122 
E-mail:  tlitwicki@msn.com
 

Andy Orr 
5305 Collingswood Dr. 
Raleigh, NC 27609-4319 
Tel:  919-274-8001 
Fax:  919-782-6310 
AndyOrr@aol.com

 
Henry Steinberger, Ph.D. 
Alternative Recovery Options at Capitol 
Associates LLC 
440 Science Drive, Suite 200 
Madison, WI 53711-1064 
Tel:  608-238-5176 (Work) 
E-mail:  smartrecovery@sbcglobal.net
 

    Fraser Ross 
  SMART Recovery® Regional Director, UK 
    Fairways House 
    Fairways Business Park 
    Inverness, Scotland IV2 6AA 
    Tel:  01463258837 
    Mobile:  07832168456 
    Fax: 01463716003 
    Email: fraser@smartrecoveryuk.org
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